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   BAY AREA OFFICIALS ASSOCIATION - BASKETBALL 2022-23  
         

Class Name Address City Zip Cell Email Address Permit 

1 Shane Alexander 1615 Columbus Ave. Apt. 12 Sandusky 44870 419-602-3526 shanedaddyo2@gmail.com  176228 

1 Chris Bivins 1628 Oakmont Lane Sandusky 44870 419-515-5330 chrisbivins53@yahoo.com  151702 

1 Ryan Bowers 128 Woodlawn Ave. Norwalk 44857 419-706-4753 r.bowers1@yahoo.com  163472 

1 Brad  Butler 2435 Vermilion Rd. Vermilion 44089 440-420-6812 brad.butler.oh@gmail.com  206286 

2 Mark Castile 1618 Milan Road Sandusky 44870 419-515-7534 mcastile2374@icloud.com  214757 

2 Kyle Codeluppi 4112 Windham Pl N Sandusky 44870 419-706-2267 kyle.codeluppi@gmail.com  211037 

1 Craig Coe 186 Briarcrest Vlg. Norwalk 44857 704-770-5702 craig.coe@emc.com  204879 

2 Dave Cory 74C W. Chestnut St. Norwalk 44857 419-706-2004 buckeyesfan44555@yahoo.com  147681 

2 Chris Cullen 218 Barden St. Castalia 44824 419-656-1610 basketball.1955@yahoo.com  156943 

2 Micah Dawson 3760 Egypt Rd. Willard  44890 567-224-2741 micahdawson71@gmail.com  214550 

1 Marilyn DeWalt 160 S. Brookside Dr. Oak Harbor 43449 419-704-4804 mdewalt@bgsu.edu  131967 

1 Samuel DeWalt 160 S. Brookside Dr. Oak Harbor 43449 419-707-1854 ohiowatercraft1@yahoo.com  143701 

2 Matt Duskins 2855 CR 27 Bellevue 44811 567-228-7001 mduskins@gmail.com  209415 

1 Jason Ehrenberg 23 Park Ave. Norwalk 44857 419-706-3921 jayehrenberg@yahoo.com  201979 

2 Ed  Fick 510 Fulton St. Port Clinton 43452 419-307-2183 edfick419@yahoo.com 207926 

2 Kurt Fitzthum 925 W.Madison St. Sandusky 44870 419-656-4491 chy89@aol.com 162752 

1 Robert Fowler  2139 Grenoble Dr. Lorain 44053 330-201-1000 mfwfd42@yahoo.com  204409 

1 Patrick J. Gioffre 2811 Woodside Dr. Huron 44839 419-602-1305 mgioffre57@yahoo.com  131141 

2 Michael Goldsby 706 Perry St. Sandusky 44870 419-559-3435 mgold3179@gmail.com  182851 

1 Tom Goodsite 1070 Monroe St. Bellevue 44811 419-307-3558 tomgoodsite@m-chem.com  163467 

mailto:shanedaddyo2@gmail.com
mailto:chrisbivins53@yahoo.com
mailto:r.bowers1@yahoo.com
mailto:brad.butler.oh@gmail.com
mailto:mcastile2374@icloud.com
mailto:kyle.codeluppi@gmail.com
mailto:craig.coe@emc.com
mailto:buckeyesfan44555@yahoo.com
mailto:basketball.1955@yahoo.com
mailto:micahdawson71@gmail.com
mailto:mdewalt@bgsu.edu
mailto:ohiowatercraft1@yahoo.com
mailto:mduskins@gmail.com
mailto:jayehrenberg@yahoo.com
mailto:mfwfd42@yahoo.com
mailto:todly2337@aol.com
mailto:mgold3179@gmail.com
mailto:tomgoodsite@m-chem.com


2 Nathan Grude 6504 Mason Rd Sandusky 44870 419-656-2385 grude821@gmail.com  207835 

1 John Guzik 32808 Fox Chappel Ln Avon Lake 44012 440-666-4892 mrjguz@gmail.com 176184 

1 Chris Harkness 13 ½ Glover Ave. Norwalk 44857 419-706-5211 charkness86@neo.rr.com 161783 

1 Gregg Harnad 221 Michigan Ave Sandusky 44870 419-203-8619 gmoney2333@yahoo.com  201950 

1 Jesse Harris 415 ½ Tiffin Ave. Sandusky 44870 419-577-0642 theavery107@gmail.com 171868 

2 Jarred Hegsted 507 Westport Blvd Huron 44839 419-515-1729 reliablerefinish@gmail.com  211032 

1 Jonathan Hicks 506 Westport Blvd. Huron 44839 419-602-0063 jonathan.hicks@valpo.edu  207627 

2 Steve Hill 104 Madden Bellevue 44811 419-656-5825 shill.13@hotmail.com  165004 

1 Mark Hillis  11308 Wright Rd. Berlin Hts. 44814 419-366-1948 thehuntermark@gmail.com  162783 

1 Steve  Iwanek 249 W Main St S Amherst 44001 440-315-5730 siwanek1@hotmail.com 139753 

2 Keith Jesse 344 Monroe St. Monroeville 44847 419-706-4013 ufoiler1@aol.com  209474 

1 Andy Kennedy 5516 Deyo Rd. Castalia 44824 419-656-5383 bigakhead@aol.com  202884 

3 Samuel Kluding 709 Walnut Ridge Lane Sandusky 44870 41-202-2717 0914samuel@gmail.com 213319 

1 Kurt  Leber 3195 Peru Center Rd. Apt. A Monroeville  44847 419-577-0504 curtis_4005@yahoo.com  172659 

1 Dave  Leshinski 5797 Russia Rd. S. Amherst 44001 440-522-8995 rdl19@centurytel.net  134669 

2 Joe Lindenberger 7 Huron St Norwalk 44857 419-681-6391 jlindenberger@norwalkoh.com  211060 

1 Jacob Marsinick 3410 Stonyridge Dr Sandusky 44870 419-202-7056 jacobmarsinick@yahoo.com  206243 

1 Addie Martin 620 Jefferson St. Apt. A Port Clinton 43452 419-619-8231 addiem831@gmail.com  212290 

1 Chris Matta 2128 S. Bay View Dr. Marblehead 43440 419-408-2449 kirbykellyo3@yahoo.com  201967 

2 Jay McCombs 580 Park Ave Amherst 44001 440-223-7316 mjayrob@yahoo.com  156521 

2 Jay Medina 106 Main St Berlin Heights 44814 419-541-0068 jmedina71@icloud.com 204824 

1 Dan Moncher 1908 Lake Forest Dr. Huron 44839 419-271-7055 dan_moncher@yahoo.com  117985 

1 Andrew Morfier 108 Brandon Blvd Bellevue 44811 419-217-1704 amorfier@woh.rr.com 172474 

1 Bill Nasonti 107 Caswell St. Castalia 44824 419-217-8602 abnasonti@hotmail.com  209466 

1 Troy Newsome 671 E. Maple St. Clyde 43410 419-217-1294 tnewsome@wahlref.com  139424 
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1 Ty Newsome 4334 County Rd. 175 Clyde 43410 419-603-0184 tynewsome@wahlref.com  152038 

1 Mark Novak 597 Brennans Court Avon Lake 44012 440-223-7850 marknovak82@yahoo.com  110872 

1 Michael O'Keefe 12208 SR 113 Wakeman 44889 440-670-6469 okeefe24@icloud.com  160452 

2 Tim Ott 3820 Galloway Rd. Sandusky 44870 419-239-8615 weaseltimmy@gmail.com  173432 

1 Joby Pfeil 4973 Woodview Dr.  Vermilion 44089 440-653-1464 jobypfeil@gmail.com  175044 

1 Donald  Pretzer 5583 Ohio St. Vermilion 44089 440-714-1365 don.pretzer@gmail.com  162755 

1 James Priesman 11732 W. St. Rt. 105 Oak Harbor 43449 419-707-1530 jim@priesmanprintery.com 131138 

1 Tom  Priesman 3079 N. Tiana Dr. Port Clinton 43452 419-349-8508 tpriesman@crosserfuneralhome.com 131137 

1 Daniel Rambo 2230 Wisteria Way Avon 44011 440-934-1289 dan.rambo@thomsonreuters.com  169749 

1 Charlie  Ridenour 196 1/2 West Main St. Shelby 44875 419-564-7362 cridenour5@gmail.com 171437 

1 Richard Riedmaier 722 Clinton St. Port Clinton 43452 419-265-5583 mgr140@carterlumber.com  139427 

1 Thomas Rini 6707 Candy Lane  Vermilion 44089 440-785-7340 tomrini2@gmail.com 125895 

1 Kyle Robson 3006 Chenango Rd. Wakeman 44889 440-213-9568 krobson@ashland.edu  181130 

1 Joseph Roth 4015 South Twp. Rd. 79 Attica 44807 567-224-5006 josephroth80@yahoo.com  204406 

1 Chace Rotsinger 9008 Rogers Rd. Castalia 44824 419-503-2011 crotsinger@gmail.com  212415 

1 Allyn Schnellinger 5 Twin Oaks Milan 44846 419-706-1260 aschnellinger@msn.com  161782 

1 Steve Schumm 37 Executive Dr. Norwalk 44857 419-554-8132 sfschumm@aol.com  118217 

2 Robert Seeholzer 833 Aurora Dr. Vermilion 44089 419-357-5563 see14@aol.com  173832 

1 Bernard  Seiler 1030 Chalet Dr. Sandusky 44870 419-656-3513 brseiler70@aol.com  108684 

2 John Seiler 2310 Hull Rd. Sandusky 44870 419-656-3513 seiler.john413@gmail.com  111215 

1 Lee Shaffer 2700 County Rd. 65 Fremont 43420 419-307-0587 vcf_lshaffer@hotmail.com  158768 

2 Paul Sherwood 820 Decatur St. Sandusky 44870 419-202-6080 pdsstrix@aol.com  166956 

2 Dante Shipp 5005 Dallas Ave Sandusky 44870 419-656-6257 dashipp3400@yahoo.com  211084 

2 Gary Smith 
6011 Deyo Road, PO Box 
393 

Castalia 44824 419-656-2921 gary.l.smith@bex.net  213567 

1 Keith Smith 338 Inwood Blvd. Avon Lake 44012 440-336-0001 kksfire@wowway.com  164973 

mailto:tynewsome@wahlref.com
mailto:marknovak82@yahoo.com
mailto:okeefe24@icloud.com
mailto:weaseltimmy@gmail.com
mailto:jobypfeil@gmail.com
mailto:don.pretzer@gmail.com
mailto:dan.rambo@thomsonreuters.com
mailto:mgr140@carterlumber.com
mailto:krobson@ashland.edu
mailto:josephroth80@yahoo.com
mailto:crotsinger@gmail.com
mailto:aschnellinger@msn.com
mailto:sfschumm@aol.com
mailto:see14@aol.com
mailto:brseiler70@aol.com
mailto:seiler.john413@gmail.com
mailto:vcf_lshaffer@hotmail.com
http://us.mc904.mail.yahoo.com/mc/compose?to=pdsstrix@aol.com
mailto:dashipp3400@yahoo.com
mailto:gary.l.smith@bex.net
mailto:kksfire@wowway.com


1 Mike  Sopher 5640 Wallace Blvd 
North 
Ridgeville 

44039 330-904-7502 mike_sopher@hotmail.com  178290 

1 John Syrowski 780 Blossom Drive Amherst 44001 440-242-8125 johnsyrowski@yahoo.com 145586 

1 Anthony  Tarone 128 Jaycox Rd. Avon Lake 44012 440-537-9275 atarone@wowway.com  162343 

1 Jeffrey Todd 131 East Ogontz Trail Sandusky 44870 419-677-6120 jtodd15@neo.rr.com  158978 

1 David Whinnery 2608 Peterson Ln. Sandusky 44870 419-217-0286 dadsdads4@gmail.com  139429 

1 Rich Widman 154 Friedley Ave. Bellevue 44811 419-217-6045 thewidmans3@gmail.com  203578 

1 Mike   Zipfel 6485 East Harbor Rd. Lot 32 Marblehead 43440 864-752-5636 mzipfel@genoabank.com 206263 
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